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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL ADITYA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1131413

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 31402

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE MOUJE DUDULGAON, POST. ALANDI DEVACHI, TAL. HAVELI, PUNE,

MAHARASHTRA - 412105

5 PRINCIPAL NAME SHITAL PATIL

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.SC, M.A, B.ED, DSM

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID schadityaint2526 @gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 8459096940

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION https://www.aditya-school.com/pdf/CBSE-Affiliation-Letter.pdf
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION, IF ANY
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2

NOTE:

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES
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https://www.aditya-school.com/pdf/4.Trust%20Registration%20Certificate.pdf

https://www.aditya-school.com/pdf/3.%20NOC%20for%20CBSE%20-%20AIlS.pdf

https://www.aditya-school.com/pdf/Swa-Manyata-2025-28.pdf

https://www.aditya-school.com/pdf/7.BUILDING%20SAFETY %20CERTIFICATE.pdf

https://www.aditya-school.com/pdf/FIRE-NOC.pdf

https://www.aditya-school.com/pdf/SELF-CERTIFICATION-PROFORMA.pdf

https://www.aditya-
school.com/pdf/5.%20Safe%20Drinking%20Water%20and%20Sanitary%20Condition%20Certificate.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION
AS PER NORMS.
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C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://www.aditya-school.com/pdf/GRADE-WISE-FEES-STRUCTURE-
2025-26.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://www.aditya-school.com/pdf/Academic-Calendar-2025-26.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) https://www.aditya-school.com/pdf/SMC-2025-26.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS https://www.aditya-school.com/pdf/PTA-2025-26.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER

APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL SHITAL PATIL
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2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

SL YEAR NO. OF
NO. REGISTERED
STUDENTS

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL YEAR NO. OF
NO. REGISTERED
STUDENTS

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE

SL NO. | INFORMATION
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NO. OF STUDENTS
PASSED

NO. OF STUDENTS
PASSED

55

00

16

22

01

01

PASS PERCENTAGE

PASS PERCENTAGE

DETAILS

REMARKS

REMARKS
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1

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)
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6070

37 & 50

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN 04 & 67

sSQ MTR)
INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL

YES

20

12

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

Manisha Rohilla

KAVITA VIJAY DESHMUKH

SHRUTI ASHOK KALE

PRABAL DUTTA

SHITAL PATIL

GIRIJAKP

NEHA PANDEY

DIPALI MAHAJAN
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PRT

TGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

TGT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

TGT

TGT

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=FOQIFwPx8aM

M.A

M.Sc

M.APSYCHOLOGY

M.A.

M.Sc, M.A

B.A

M.A.

M.Sc
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9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

PRANJALI JAGTAP

ALKA PATIL

SHITAL MAHAJAN

RESHMA BIRAJDAR

PRAJAKTA SHINGATE

PRIYANKA JOSHI

SUVARNA TAPKIR

RENUKA SANT

SWAMINI RAJPUT

SNEHAL BHOLE

BABITA KOKATE

KAMINEE SINGH

SUMATI MEHETRE

SWATI DHAMALE

SWATI LAKAPATE

VANDANA KOLLURU

YAYATI PATIL

APURVA KULKARNI
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TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT
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M.Sc

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.Sc

M.Sc

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

B.E.

M.Sc.

M.A.

M.V.A.

M.C.M.

B.A.

M.A.

M.Sc.

B.Sc.
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27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

PRAJAKTA JOSHI

ISHIKA BOSE

RUCHITA BORHADE

VRUSHALI SHEVKARI

RAJSHRI KALE

SHILPA TAMBE

NAYANA JOGDAND

ANURADHA SHINDE

POOJA GADAKH

MONALI PATIL

ASHWINI KURKUTE

RAVIRAJ GADHAVE

MITUSHA RATHORE

TANUJA KOBAL

MEERA DIXIT

RANDHIR PATIL

SWAPNAJA KOTKAR

DIPTI SHETE
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PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PET

NTT

OTHER

OTHER

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PRT

PET

M.A.

M.Com.

B.Sc.

M.Com.

M.A.

B.Com.

B.Com.

B.Sc.

B.A.

B.Sc.

B.Tech.

B.A.

B.A.

B.Com.

M.A.

B.A.

M.Sc

B.A.
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45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55
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VIDYA BHUJBAL

MEENAKSHI VERMA

SUJATA SHINDE

SUPRIYA DASGAONKAR

SHWETA SARPOTDAR

SHITAL ATUL THAKUR

POOJA GADEKAR

ASHWINI SONAWANE

LAKSHMI REDDY

TEJASVINI PATIL

NISHA LIGADE

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

NTT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT
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M.A.

M.Sc

M.A.

BFA

B.Sc

B.A

B.A

M.SC

M.SC

M.Sc

M.Sc
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