# **APPENDIX -IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	ADITYA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1131413
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	31402
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	MOUJE DUDULGAON, POST. ALANDI DEVACHI, TAL. HAVELI, PUNE, MAHARASHTRA - 412105
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	SHITAL PATIL
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.SC, M.A, B.ED, DSM
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	schadityaint2526@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8459096940

### B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.aditya-school.com/pdf/CBSE-Affiliation-Letter.pdf

2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.aditya-school.com/pdf/4.Trust%20Registration%20Certificate.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.aditya-school.com/pdf/3.%20NOC%20for%20CBSE%20-%20AIS.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.aditya-school.com/pdf/Swa-Manyata-2025-28.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.aditya-school.com/pdf/7.BUILDING%20SAFETY%20CERTIFICATE.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.aditya-school.com/pdf/FIRE-NOC.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.aditya-school.com/pdf/SELF-CERTIFICATION-PROFORMA.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.aditya-school.com/pdf/5.%20Safe%20Drinking%20Water%20and%20Sanitary%20Condition%20Certificate.pdf

### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

## C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.aditya-school.com/pdf/GRADE-WISE-FEES-STRUCTURE- 2025-26.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.aditya-school.com/pdf/Academic-Calendar-2025-26.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.aditya-school.com/pdf/SMC-2025-26.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.aditya-school.com/pdf/PTA-2025-26.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	

# D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	SHITAL PATIL

2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	55
	PGT	00
	TGT	16
	PRT	22
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	01
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	01

## **RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

## **RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

## E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
--------	-------------	---------

1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	6070
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	37 & 50
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	04 & 67
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	20
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	12
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=FOQIFwPx8aM

## F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Manisha Rohilla	PRT	M.A
2	KAVITA VIJAY DESHMUKH	TGT	M.Sc
3	SHRUTI ASHOK KALE	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.A PSYCHOLOGY
4	PRABAL DUTTA	TGT	M.A.
5	SHITAL PATIL	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc, M.A
6	GIRIJA KP	TGT	B.A
7	NEHA PANDEY	TGT	M.A.
8	DIPALI MAHAJAN	TGT	M.Sc

9	PRANJALI JAGTAP	TGT	M.Sc
10	ALKA PATIL	TGT	M.A.
11	SHITAL MAHAJAN	TGT	M.A.
12	RESHMA BIRAJDAR	TGT	M.A.
13	PRAJAKTA SHINGATE	TGT	M.Sc
14	PRIYANKA JOSHI	TGT	M.Sc
15	SUVARNA TAPKIR	PRT	M.A.
16	RENUKA SANT	PRT	M.A.
17	SWAMINI RAJPUT	TGT	M.A.
18	SNEHAL BHOLE	PRT	B.E.
19	BABITA KOKATE	PRT	M.Sc.
20	KAMINEE SINGH	PRT	M.A.
21	SUMATI MEHETRE	TGT	M.V.A.
22	SWATI DHAMALE	PRT	M.C.M.
23	SWATI LAKAPATE	PRT	B.A.
24	VANDANA KOLLURU	PRT	M.A.
25	YAYATI PATIL	PRT	M.Sc.
26	APURVA KULKARNI	PRT	B.Sc.

27	PRAJAKTA JOSHI	PRT	M.A.
28	ISHIKA BOSE	PRT	M.Com.
29	RUCHITA BORHADE	PRT	B.Sc.
30	VRUSHALI SHEVKARI	NTT	M.Com.
31	RAJSHRI KALE	NTT	M.A.
32	SHILPA TAMBE	NTT	B.Com.
33	NAYANA JOGDAND	NTT	B.Com.
34	ANURADHA SHINDE	NTT	B.Sc.
35	POOJA GADAKH	NTT	B.A.
36	MONALI PATIL	NTT	B.Sc.
37	ASHWINI KURKUTE	NTT	B.Tech.
38	RAVIRAJ GADHAVE	PET	B.A.
39	MITUSHA RATHORE	NTT	B.A.
40	TANUJA KOBAL	OTHER	B.Com.
41	MEERA DIXIT	OTHER	M.A.
42	RANDHIR PATIL	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	B.A.
43	SWAPNAJA KOTKAR	PRT	M.Sc
44	DIPTI SHETE	PET	B.A.

45	VIDYA BHUJBAL	TGT	M.A.
46	MEENAKSHI VERMA	PRT	M.Sc
47	SUJATA SHINDE	PRT	M.A.
48	SUPRIYA DASGAONKAR	PRT	BFA
49	SHWETA SARPOTDAR	TGT	B.Sc
50	SHITAL ATUL THAKUR	NTT	B.A
51	POOJA GADEKAR	PRT	B.A
52	ASHWINI SONAWANE	PRT	M.SC
53	LAKSHMI REDDY	TGT	M.SC
54	TEJASVINI PATIL	PRT	M.Sc
55	NISHA LIGADE	PRT	M.Sc